## 503647832 01/13/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3694467

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| DBSI LIQUIDATING TRUST | 10/28/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WAVETRONIX LLC          |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 380 SOUTH TECHNOLOGY CT |  |
| City:           | LINDON                  |  |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 84042                   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8665113 |
| Patent Number: | 6556916 |
| Patent Number: | 6693557 |
| Patent Number: | 7426450 |
| Patent Number: | 7427930 |
| Patent Number: | 7573400 |
| Patent Number: | 7889097 |
| Patent Number: | 7889098 |
| Patent Number: | 7924170 |
| Patent Number: | 7991542 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** reller@wnlaw.com,docketing@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRENT P. LORIMER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15455.25         |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | BRENT P. LORIMER |

PATENT 503647832 REEL: 037510 FRAME: 0453

| SIGNATURE:   | /Brent P. Lorimer/ |  |
|--|--------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED:   | 01/13/2016         |  |
| Total Attachments: 1   |                    |  |
| source=DBSI 2015-10-28 Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Patent Applications#page1.tif |                    |  |

PATENT REEL: 037510 FRAME: 0454

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Wavetronix LLC, an Idaho limited liability company ("Wavetronix") is the owner of record of certain patents and applications now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, on or about October 6, 2011, Conrad Myers, as Trustee of the DBSI Liquidating Trust ("the Liquidating Trustee") recorded a Security Agreement dated as of January 1, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027024 Frame 0024 (the Security Agreement") and

WHEREAS, the Liquidating Trustee is authorized to terminate and release whatever security interest may have been created in the Patents by the Security Agreement, and desires to do so, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Liquidation Trustee hereby and accordingly:

- Terminates, cancels and releases any and all liens and security interests created by the Security Agreement recorded at Reel 027024 Frame 0024;
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Termination And Release Of Liens And Security Interests In Patents And Patent Applications;

Nothing herein shall terminate any other lien and security interest granted by Wavetronix in favor of the DBSI Liquidating Trust and/or the Liquidating Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Liquidating Trustee, as the duly authorized representative of the DBSI Liquidating Trust, executes this Termination And Release Of Liens And Security Interests In Patents And Patent Applications on behalf of the Liquidating Trust on this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

DBSI LIQUIDATING TRUST

Conrad Myers, Trustee of the DBSI Liquidating Trust

#2253784 v1

110217-85090

PATENT

REEL: 037510 FRAME: 0455

**RECORDED: 01/13/2016**